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LOCATION MAP 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

DISTRICT ONE STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNAL DESIGN DETAILS 

DESCRIPTION 

CABLE PLAN - IL 25 AT LIBERTY 

CABLE PLAN - IL 25 AT ST CHARLES 

PROPOSED INTERCONNECT PLAN - LOCATION C 

PROPOSED INTERCONNECT SCHEMATICS - LOCATION C 

CABLE PLAN - IL 176 AT IL 31 

CABLE PLAN - IL 176 AT SMITH 

PROPOSED INTERCONNECT PLAN - LOCATION I 

PROPOSED INTERCONNECT SCHEMATICS - LOCATION I 

CABLE PLAN - IL 176 AT MIDLOTHIAN 

CABLE PLAN - IL 176 AT US 45 

SEQUENCE OF OPERATION - IL 176 AT US 45 

CABLE PLAN - IL 176 AT HAWLEY 

CABLE PLAN - IL 176 AT BUTTERFIELD 

CABLE PLAN - IL 176 AT DAWES 

CABLE PLAN - IL 176 AT GARFIELD 

CABLE PLAN - IL 176 AT IL 21 

CABLE PLAN - IL 176 AT 4TH 

PROPOSED INTERCONNECT PLAN - LOCATION J 

PROPOSED INTERCONNECT SCHEMATICS - LOCATION J 

LCDOT FIBER SCHEMATICS 

DISTRICT ONE STANDARD - TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 

SIDE ROADS, INTERSECTIONS, AND DRIVEWAYS 

DISTRICT ONE STANDARD - ARTERIAL ROAD INFORMATION SIGN 

USER NAME = echoi DESIGNED EEC 

DRAWN GS 

PLOT SCALE = 2 0000 /in. CHECKED MG 

PLOT DATE = 10/15/2020 DATE 10/15/2020 

FOR 

REVISED 

REVISED 

REVISED 

REVISED 

HIGHWAY STANDARDS 

STD. NO. 

000001-08 

001001-02 

001006 

701001-02 

701006-05 

TITLE 

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS 

AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS 

DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT 

OFF-RD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 15' (4.5m) AWAY 

OFF-RD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15' (4.5m) TO 24" (600mm) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE 

701101-05 OFF-RD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 15' (4.5m) TO 24" (600mm) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE 

701106-02 

701601-09 

701606-10 

701701-08 

OFF-RD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 15' (4.5m) AWAY 

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, IW OR 2W WITH NONTRAVERSABLE MEDIAN 

URBAN SINGLE LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W WITH MOUNTABLE MEDIAN 

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION 

701801-06 SIDEWALK, CORNER OR CROSSWALK CLOSURE 

701901-08 

814001-03 

814006-03 

857001-01 

862001-01 

873001-02 

878001-11 

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

HANDHOLES 

DOUBLE HANDHOLES 

STANDARD PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAMS AND PHASE SEQUENCES 

UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS) 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL GROUNDING AND BONDING 

CONCRETE FOUNDATION DETAILS 

DISTRICT 1 STANDARD DETAIL 

SHT NO. TITLE 

TC-10 

TC-22 

TS-02 

TS-05 

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION FOR SIDE ROADS, INTERSECTIONS, AND DRIVEWAYS 

ARTERIAL ROAD INFORMATION SIGN 

MAST ARM MOUNTED STREET NAME SIGNS 

STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNAL DESIGN DETAILS 

GENERAL NOTES 

BEFORE STARTING ANY EXCAVATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL "J.U.L.I.E." AT (800)-892-0123 OR 

811 FOR FIELD LOCATIONS OF BURIED ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, AND GAS. 48 HOUR NOTIFICATION IS 

REQUIRED. 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR AT 

KALPANA.KANNAN.HOSADURGA@ILLINOIS.GOV 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF BEGINNING WORK. 

IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS 

EXISTING IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS AND BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. 

ALL EXISTING R.O.W. SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE AND MAY NEED TO BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD. ANY 

R.O.W. CONFLICTS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE RESIDENT ENGINEER. 

THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR BEFORE 

ORDERING ANY MATERIALS AND STARTING ANY WORK. FOR LOCATIONS OF UTILITIES, LOCALLY OWNED 

EQUIPMENT, LEASED ENFORCEMENT CAMERA SYSTEM FACILITIES AND !DOT UNDERGROUND FACILITIES, 

CONTACT THE LOCAL COUNTIES, MUNICIPALITIES AND !DOT FOR LOCATES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 

CALL "JULIE" AT (800 892-0123 OR 811, IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO CONTACT DIGGER AT (312) 

744-7000 FOR FIELD LOCATIONS OF BURIED UTILITIES (48 HOURS NOTIFICATION REQUIRED). 

IF THIS CONTRACT REQUIRES THE SERVICES OF AN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR 

SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE AT HIS/HER OWN EXPENSE FOR LOCATING EXISTING !DOT ELECTRICAL 

FACILITIES PRIOR TO PERFORMING ANY WORK. IF THIS CONTRACT DOES NOT REQUIRE THE SERVICES 

OF AN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR MAY REQUEST ONE FREE LOCATE FOR EXISTING 

!DOT ELECTRICAL FACILITIES FROM THE DISTRICT ONE ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACTOR PRIOR 

TO THE START OF ANY WORK. ADDITIONAL REQUESTS MAY BE AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR. 

THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND TRAFFIC FACILITIES DOES NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF THEIR 

RESPONSIBILTIY TO REPAIR ANY FACILITIES DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION AT THEIR EXPENSE. 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK THE PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS FOR 

UNDERGROUND AND OVERHEAD UTILITY CONFLICTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE AREA 

ENGINEER, THE RESIDENT ENGINEER, AND ANY IMPACTED UTILITY COMPANY OF THE CONFLICT, AND 

SHALL COORDINATE AND RESOLVE THE ISSUE PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS, AND PRIOR TO 

POURING FOUNDATIONS. 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES WITH UTILITY COMPANIES, LOCAL 

GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, AND !DOT. 

RESTORATION OF THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL WORK AREA SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE RELATED PAY ITEM 

SUCH AS FOUNDATION, CONDUIT, HANDHOLE, ETC., AND NO EXTRA COMPENSATION SHALL BE 

ALLOWED. ALL ROADWAY SURFACES SUCH AS SHOULDERS, MEDIAN, SIDEWALK, PAVEMENT, ETC., 

SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND. ALL DAMAGE TO MOWED LAWNS SHALL BE REPLACED WITH AN 

APPROVED SOD, AND ALL DAMAGE TO UNMOWED FIELDS SHALL BE SEEDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 252 AND 250 RESPECTIVELY. 

SECTION 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS, AND GENERAL NOTES VARIES! 2020-188-TS VARIOUS I 49 I 2 

CONTRACT NO. 62M62 
SCALE: NTS I SHEET I OF I SHEETS ! STA. TO STA. I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT 

PEARCES
REV-SEP



1

3

5

11

2

12

6 7

LOCATION MAP 3

(NOT TO SCALE)

9

8

NTS

4

10

1 1

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SCALE:          

echoiUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 2.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 10/15/2020 DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

D
e
fa

u
lt

\\
d
c
1
0
1
\P
r
o
je

c
ts
\1

3
1
5
5
\W

O
2
0
-0

0
8
\0

4
_
C

A
D

D
\C

A
D

D
_
S
h
e
e
ts
\6

2
M

6
2
-s

h
t-

0
3
-L

o
c
a
ti
o
n

M
a
p
.d

g
n

F
IL

E
 
N

A
M

E
:

M
O

D
E

L
:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

  

       

         
F.A.P.

CONTRACT NO. 62M62

GS

MG

EEC

10/15/2020

 VARIOUS2020-188-TSVARIES 49

COUNTY
NO.

LOC.
TS NO.

14035

6715

14025

14030

14020

6916

6625

7145

7298

7295

13295

13230

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

MUNICIPALITYINTERSECTION NAME

MCHENRY

MUNDELEIN

LAKE

BARRINGTON

HAMPSHIRE

ST. CHARLES

ELGIN

KANE

LAKE

HTS.

ARLINGTON

O'HARE
ROSELLE

HALF DAY

CRYSTAL
MARENGO

I
L
 
3
1

IL 176

IL 
176

I
L
 
2
1

Mc HENRY

IL 176 AT 4TH AVENUE

IL 176 AT IL 21

IL 176 AT GARFIELD AVENUE / BRAINERD AVENUE

IL 176 AT DAWES STREET

IL 176 AT BUTTERFIELD ROAD

IL 176 AT HAWLEY STREET

IL 176 AT US 45

IL 176 AT MIDLOTHIAN ROAD

IL 176 AT SMITH ROAD

IL 176 AT IL 31

IL 25 AT ST CHARLES STREET

IL 25 AT LIBERTY STREET

LIBERTYVILLE

LIBERTYVILLE

LIBERTYVILLE

LIBERTYVILLE

LIBERTYVILLE

MUNDELEIN

MUNDELEIN

MUNDELEIN

CRYSTAL LAKE

CRYSTAL LAKE

ELGIN

ELGIN

LAKE

LAKE

LAKE

LAKE

LAKE

LAKE

LAKE

LAKE

MCHENRY

MCHENRY

KANE

KANE

U
S
-
4
5

120

294

29019

59

72
62

25

R
iv

e
r

47

64

90

31

R
iv

e
r

F
o
x



SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 4

NTS

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SCALE:          

echoiUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 2.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 10/15/2020 DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

D
e
fa

u
lt

\\
d
c
1
0
1
\P
r
o
je

c
ts
\1

3
1
5
5
\W

O
2
0
-0

0
8
\0

4
_
C

A
D

D
\C

A
D

D
_
S
h
e
e
ts
\6

2
M

6
2
-s

h
t-

0
4
-S

O
Q
.d

g
n

F
IL

E
 
N

A
M

E
:

M
O

D
E

L
:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

  

       

         
F.A.P.

CONTRACT NO. 62M62

GS

MG

EEC

10/15/2020

 VARIOUS2020-188-TSVARIES 49

LC800620

Z0033056

Z0030850

X8710024

X8620200

X8600105

X8100863

X8100105

X1400388

X1400220

X1400217

X1400216

X0324599

89502375

89501250
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70102640
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66901006

66901003

66901001

66900530

66900200

FIBER OPTIC SC TO SC COUPLER

OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM

TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING

FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, NO. 62.5/125, MM12F  SM24F

UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL

MASTER CONTROLLER (SPECIAL)

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT

CONDUIT SPLICE

VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, SINGLE APPROACH

VIDEO ENCODER

TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET

LAYER II (DATALINK) SWITCH

ROD AND CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT

REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

RELOCATE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I

INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR

DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, LEAD-IN, NO. 14   1 PAIR

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, TRACER, NO. 14 1C

TRANSCEIVER - FIBER OPTIC

MASTER CONTROLLER

FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE V CABINET

FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINET

MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE

HANDHOLE

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701

MOBILIZATION

ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A

REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING

REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT

REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN

SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS

NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL
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CODE 
NO. 

ITEM UNIT 

X1400217 TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET EACH 

X1400220 VIDEO ENCODER EACH 

X1400388 VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, SINGLE APPROACH EACH 

X8100105 CONDUIT SPLICE EACH 

X8100863 INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT EACH 

X8571315 RAILROAD FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE V CABINET, SPECIAL EACH 

X8600105 MASTER CONTROLLER (SPECIAL) EACH 

X8620200 UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL EACH 

X8710024 FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, NO. 62.5/125, MM12F SM24F FOOT 

 

20030850 TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING SQ FT 

20033056 OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM EACH 
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IL ROUTE 25 (BLUFF CITY BLVD) AT IL ROUTE 25 (LIBERTY ST)

CABLE PLAN AND PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAM
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NOTES:

LEGEND:

OVERLAP

PEDESTRIAN PHASE

PROTECTED/PERMITTED PHASE

PROTECTED PHASE

OL

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SCALE:          

echoiUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 2.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 10/16/2020 DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

D
e
fa

u
lt

\\
d
c
1
0
1
\P
r
o
je

c
ts
\1

3
1
5
5
\W

O
2
0
-0

0
8
\0

4
_
C

A
D

D
\C

A
D

D
_
S
h
e
e
ts
\6

2
M

6
2
-s

h
t-

1
5
-C

a
b
le
 
P
la

n
_
IL

2
5
 
a
t 

L
ib

e
r
ty
.d

g
n

F
IL

E
 
N

A
M

E
:

M
O

D
E

L
:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

  

       

         
F.A.P.

CONTRACT NO. 62M62

GS

MG

EEC

10/15/2020

 VARIOUS2020-188-TSVARIES 49

TRACER CABLE

36F

TO ST CHARLES ST.
PROP. INTERCONNECT

12-31-13

AS-BUILTS

JOB# 12-1119

THORNE ELECTRIC INC.

1
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6

8
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743.6

1501

T

MC

PROPOSED MASTER CONTROLLER

UNITS
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ITEM DESCRIPTION

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
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 CABINET WITH TYPE V CABINET
REPLACE CONTROLLER AND
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1

1

4

1

1

1

1

UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL

FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE V CABINET

VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, SINGLE APPROACH

REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

TRANSCEIVER - FIBER OPTIC

MASTER CONTROLLER

MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION
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IL ROUTE 25 (BLUFF CITY BLVD) AT IL ROUTE 25 (ST CHARLES ST)
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TO LIBERTY ST.
PROP. INTERCONNECT

1

CABINET WITH TYPE IV CABINET
REPLACE CONTROLLER AND 

12-31-13

AS-BUILTS

JOB# 12-1119

THORNE ELECTRIC INC.

TRACER CABLE

2

2
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3

4

4

6

V

V

V

V

2 3

1 150

706.6

UNITS
QTY

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

V

V

V

V

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

1

1

4

1

1

1

UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL

FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINET

VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, SINGLE APPROACH

REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

TRANSCEIVER - FIBER OPTIC

MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION
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MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS.

MOUNTING LOCATIONS OF THE VIDEO DETECTORS WILL BE DETERMINED PER 3.

UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLYEACH2

CONTROLLER AND CABINET (COMPLETE)EACH1

THE CONTRACTOR BID PRICE.

THE SALVAGE VALUE OF THE REMOVED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE REFLECTED IN 

BE DISPOSED OF BY THEM OUTSIDE THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AT THEIR EXPENSE. 

THE FOLLOWING ITEM SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL 2.

CONTROLLER AND CABINET (COMPLETE)EACH1

SPECIFICATIONS.

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTOR'S MAIN FACILITY AS PER THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 

BE DELIVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO THE STATE'S TRAFFIC SIGNAL 

THE CONTRACTOR, SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE, AND SHALL 

THE FOLLOWING EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE REMOVED BY 1.

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SCALE:          

echoiUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 10/15/2020 DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

D
e
fa

u
lt

\\
d
c
1
0
1
\P
r
o
je

c
ts
\1

3
1
5
5
\W

O
2
0
-0

0
8
\0

4
_
C

A
D

D
\C

A
D

D
_
S
h
e
e
ts
\6

2
M

6
2
-s

h
t-

1
7
-L

o
c
a
ti
o
n

C
_
P
la

n
.d

g
n

F
IL

E
 
N

A
M

E
:

M
O

D
E

L
:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

  

       

         
F.A.P.

CONTRACT NO. 62M62

GS

MG

EEC

10/15/2020

 VARIOUS2020-188-TSVARIES 49
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5'-E-(2)4"

5'-E-(2)4"

SEE NOTE 1

SEE NOTE 2

DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLEDRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE
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EX ROW

I

I

I
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TOTAL
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36F

1

MC T

OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM

FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, NO. 62.5/125 MM12F SM24F

DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE

ELECTRICAL CABLE IN CONDUIT, TRACER, NO. 14 1C

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.

EACH

FOOT

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

1

402

2

360

247
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IL ROUTE 31 AT IL ROUTE 176

CABLE PLAN AND PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAM
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ECON 159
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CABLE PLAN IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY. WORK IS LIMITED TO NEW FIBER.
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IL ROUTE 31 AT SMITH RD

CABLE PLAN AND PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAM

TS 7298

ECON 159
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CABLE PLAN IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY. WORK IS LIMITED TO NEW FIBER.
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24F

1

36
F

1

EMC

ET

OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM

FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, NO. 62.5/125 MM12F SM24F

CONDUIT SPLICE

ROD AND CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT

ELECTRICAL CABLE IN CONDUIT, TRACER, NO. 14 1C

HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.

EACH

FOOT

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

FOOT

1

3,860

2

868

3,810

3

1,793
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IL ROUTE 176 AT MIDLOTHIAN RD

CABLE PLAN AND PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAM

TS 7145

LCDOT CENTRACS

FOR INFORMATION ONLY
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CABLE PLAN IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
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IL ROUTE 176 AT US 45

CABLE PLAN AND PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAM

(NOT TO SCALE)
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IS LIMITED TO NEW FIBER AND CONTROLLER.

CABLE PLAN IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY. WORK 
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LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIEREACH1
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M
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TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

 CONTROLLER
MASTER

PROPOSED 

36F

24F

3
6
F

TRACER CABLE

TO HAWLEY ST.
PROP. INTERCONNECT

1

 AND VIDEO ENCODER.
REPLACE THE LAYER II (DATA LINK) SWITCH

 TYPE V CABINET AND UPS.
REPLACE CONTROLLER AND CABINET WITH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

1

1

1

1

1

1

12

1

1

1

UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL

RAILROAD, FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE V CABINET, SPECIAL

VIDEO ENCODER

LAYER II (DATA LINK) SWITCH

RELOCATE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR

TRANSCEIVER - FIBER OPTIC

MASTER CONTROLLER (SPECIAL)

MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION
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COMPLETED OUTSIDE OF THE RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY.

THE HANDHOLE TO INTERCEPT THE EXISTING CONDUIT HAS TO BE OUTSIDE OF RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY, AND THE WORK HAS TO BE 3.

UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLYEACH1

THEIR EXPENSE. THE SALVAGE VALUE OF THE REMOVED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE REFLECTED IN THE CONTRACTOR BID PRICE.

THE FOLLOWING ITEM SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE DISPOSED OF BY THEM OUTSIDE THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AT 2.

CONTROLLER AND CABINET (COMPLETE)EACH1

PER THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SPECIFICATIONS.

STATE, AND SHALL BE DELIVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO THE STATE'S TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACTOR'S MAIN FACILITY AS 

THE FOLLOWING EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR, SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE 1.

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SCALE:          

echoiUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 10/15/2020 DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

D
e
fa

u
lt

\\
d
c
1
0
1
\P
r
o
je

c
ts
\1

3
1
5
5
\W

O
2
0
-0

0
8
\0

4
_
C

A
D

D
\C

A
D

D
_
S
h
e
e
ts
\6

2
M

6
2
-s

h
t-

3
4
-L

o
c
a
ti
o
n
J_

P
la

n
.d

g
n

F
IL

E
 
N

A
M

E
:

M
O

D
E

L
:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

  

       

         
F.A.P.

CONTRACT NO. 62M62

GS

MG

EEC

10/15/2020

 VARIOUS2020-188-TSVARIES 49

240'-E-2"

228'-E-2"

500'-UC-2"

570'-UC-2"

35'-UC-2"

5'-E-(2)5"

34'-E-4"

40'-E-4"

100'-E-5"

 TO HAWLEY ST.

EXISTING INTERCONNECT

74'-E-2"

222'-E-2"

283'-E-2"

20'-E-4"

46'-E-4"

157'-E-2"

EXISTING WIRELESS INTERCONNECT TO MIDLOTHIAN ROAD

EXISTING RAILROAD FLASHER

 DUNBAR RD. / UNIVERSITY DR.

EXISTING INTERCONNECT TO

(SEE NOTE 3)

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT

SEE NOTES 1 AND 2

I

H

H

I

I I

I

I

I

I

I

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW

SP

I

SP

SP

H

H

H

H

SP

EX ROW

EX ROW
EX ROW

EX ROW



1"=50'

IL ROUTE 176

IL ROUTE 176

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
E
-E

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
E
-E

HAWLEY 
ST

IL ROUTE 176 - FROM MIDLOTHIAN RD TO FOURTH ST

PROPOSED INTERCONNECT PLAN (SHEET 3 OF 8)

W
IL

D
W

O
O

D
 

A
V
E

G
R
A
C
E 

A
V
E

G
R
E
E
N

W
O

O
D
 

A
V
E

N
O

R
T
O

N
 

A
V
E

J
A

M
E
S
 
A

V
E

B
R
IC

E
 
A

V
E

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
D
-D

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
F
-F

3 8

A
V
E

P
R

O
S
P
E
C
T

LCDOT CENTRACS

0 50

SCALE IN FEET

100 150

35

NOTES:

SYSTEM.

PART OF THIS PROJECT BUT WILL BE THROUGH LAKE COUNTY CENTRACS 

THE INTERCONNECT BETWEEN HAWLEY ST AND BUTTERFIELD RD IS NOT 1.

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SCALE:          

echoiUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 10/15/2020 DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

D
e
fa

u
lt

\\
d
c
1
0
1
\P
r
o
je

c
ts
\1

3
1
5
5
\W

O
2
0
-0

0
8
\0

4
_
C

A
D

D
\C

A
D

D
_
S
h
e
e
ts
\6

2
M

6
2
-s

h
t-

3
5
-L

o
c
a
ti
o
n
J_

P
la

n
.d

g
n

F
IL

E
 
N

A
M

E
:

M
O

D
E

L
:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

  

       

         
F.A.P.

CONTRACT NO. 62M62

GS

MG

EEC

10/15/2020

 VARIOUS2020-188-TSVARIES 49

536'-UC-2"

555'-UC-2"

582'-UC-2"

491'-UC-2" 300'-UC-2"

DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE

3'-E-(2)4"

SEE NOTE 1.

 AND CABINET

EXISTING CONTROLLER

SP SP I

H

H

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW

MUNDELEIN
SP

SP

H

H

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX 
ROW

EX 
ROW



1"=50'

IL ROUTE 176

IL ROUTE 176

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
G
-G

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
G
-G

IL ROUTE 176 - FROM MIDLOTHIAN RD TO FOURTH ST

PROPOSED INTERCONNECT PLAN (SHEET 4 OF 8)

C
A
R

M
E
L 

P
K

W
Y

U
N
IV

E
R
S
IT

Y
 
D

R

S
T
R
IT

C
H
 

D
R

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
F
-F

S
E

E
 
S

H
T
 
T
S
-X

X

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
H
-H

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
H
-H

4 8

NOTES:

NO WORK IS PERFORMED IN THIS SHEET.1.

0 50

SCALE IN FEET

100 150

LCDOT CENTRACS

36

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SCALE:          

echoiUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 10/15/2020 DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

D
e
fa

u
lt

\\
d
c
1
0
1
\P
r
o
je

c
ts
\1

3
1
5
5
\W

O
2
0
-0

0
8
\0

4
_
C

A
D

D
\C

A
D

D
_
S
h
e
e
ts
\6

2
M

6
2
-s

h
t-

3
6
-L

o
c
a
ti
o
n
J_

P
la

n
.d

g
n

F
IL

E
 
N

A
M

E
:

M
O

D
E

L
:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

  

       

         
F.A.P.

CONTRACT NO. 62M62

GS

MG

EEC

10/15/2020

 VARIOUS2020-188-TSVARIES 49

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW



IL ROUTE 176

IL ROUTE 176

B
U
T
T
E
R
FI

E
LD
 
R
D

IL ROUTE 176 - FROM MIDLOTHIAN RD TO FOURTH ST

PROPOSED INTERCONNECT PLAN (SHEET 5 OF 8)

W
O
O
D
LA

N
D
 
R
D

H
A
R
D
IN

G
 
A
V
E

B
L
U
E
B
E
R
R

Y
 
R

D

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
H
-H

S
E

E
 
S

H
T
 
T
S
-X

X

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
J-
J

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
J-
J

1"=50' 5 8

 CONTROLLER AND CABINET. KEEP EXISTING UPS.

REPLACE THE CONTROLLER AND CABINET WITH NEW. DISCARD EXISTING3.

 CONTROLLER AND CABINET.

REPLACE THE CONTROLLER AND CABINET WITH NEW. DISCARD EXISTING2.

 CONTROLLER AND CABINET TO STATE STOCK.

REPLACE THE CONTROLLER AND CABINET WITH NEW. RETURN EXISTING1.

LCDOT CENTRACS

0 50

SCALE IN FEET

100 150

NOTES:

37

SYSTEM.

PART OF THIS PROJECT BUT WILL BE THROUGH LAKE COUNTY CENTRACS 

THE INTERCONNECT BETWEEN HAWLEY ST AND BUTTERFIELD RD IS NOT 2.

MODIFIED PER ANOTHER CONTRACT. 

INTERSECTION EQUIPMENT AT IL 176 AT BUTTERFIELD ROAD WILL BE 1.

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
I-
I

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
I-
I

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SCALE:          

echoiUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 10/15/2020 DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

D
e
fa

u
lt

\\
d
c
1
0
1
\P
r
o
je

c
ts
\1

3
1
5
5
\W

O
2
0
-0

0
8
\0

4
_
C

A
D

D
\C

A
D

D
_
S
h
e
e
ts
\6

2
M

6
2
-s

h
t-

3
7
-L

o
c
a
ti
o
n
J_

P
la

n
.d

g
n

F
IL

E
 
N

A
M

E
:

M
O

D
E

L
:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

  

       

         
F.A.P.

CONTRACT NO. 62M62

GS

MG

EEC

10/15/2020

 VARIOUS2020-188-TSVARIES 49

179'-E-2"

262'-E-2"

TO CRANE BLVD.

EXISTING INTERCONNECT 

TO WINCESTER RD.

EXISTING INTERCONNECT 

291'-E-2"

61'-E-4"

60'-E-4"

DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE

DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE

5'-E-(2)4"

284'-E-2"
600'-UC-2"

105'-E-4"

33'-E-3"

179'-E-2"

64'-E-(2)4"

79'-E-(2)4"

SEE NOTE 1

SEE NOTE 2.

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

SPI

H

I

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW

I

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW



1"=50'

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
K
-K

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
K
-K

IL ROUTE 176

IL ROUTE 176

D
A

W
E
S
 
S
T

IL ROUTE 176 - FROM MIDLOTHIAN RD TO FOURTH ST

PROPOSED INTERCONNECT PLAN (SHEET 6 OF 8)

NOTES:

D
Y

M
O

N
D
 

R
D

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
J-J

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
L
-L

6 8

LCDOT CENTRACS

38

UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLYEACH1

CONTROLLER AND CABINET (COMPLETE)EACH1

THE CONTRACTOR BID PRICE. 

THE SALVAGE VALUE OF THE REMOVED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE REFLECTED IN 

BE DISPOSED OF BY THEM OUTSIDE THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AT THEIR EXPENSE. 

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL 1.

0 50

SCALE IN FEET

100 150

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SCALE:          

echoiUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 10/15/2020 DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

D
e
fa

u
lt

\\
d
c
1
0
1
\P
r
o
je

c
ts
\1

3
1
5
5
\W

O
2
0
-0

0
8
\0

4
_
C

A
D

D
\C

A
D

D
_
S
h
e
e
ts
\6

2
M

6
2
-s

h
t-

3
8
-L

o
c
a
ti
o
n
J_

P
la

n
.d

g
n

F
IL

E
 
N

A
M

E
:

M
O

D
E

L
:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

  

       

         
F.A.P.

CONTRACT NO. 62M62

GS

MG

EEC

10/15/2020

 VARIOUS2020-188-TSVARIES 49

600'-UC-2"
600'-UC-2"

52'-UC-2"

114'-E-3"

557'-UC-2"

44'-UC-2"

14'-E-4"

55'-E4"

5'-E-(2)4"

DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE

SEE NOTE 1

DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE

DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE200'-UC-2"

"4
1240'-E-1

"4
1282'-E-1

"4
1220'-E-1

I

H

I
I

I

SP

I

I

SP

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW

EX ROW

SP

SP

I

EX R
OW

EX R
OW

EX ROW

EX ROW



   

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 

M
-M

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 

M
-M

IL ROUTE 176

IL ROUTE 176

G
A
R
FI

EL
D
 
A
V
E

B
R
A
IN

ER
D
 
A
V
E

(M
IL

W
A

U
K
E
E
 
A

V
E
)

IL
 
R

O
U
T
E
 
2
1

IL ROUTE 176 - FROM MIDLOTHIAN RD TO FOURTH ST

PROPOSED INTERCONNECT PLAN (SHEET 7 OF 8)

NOTES:

D
O

U
G
L
A
S
 

A
V
E

S
T
E

W
A

R
T
 
A

V
E

P
A

R
K
 
P
L

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
L
-L

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 
N
-N

1"=50' 7 8

0 50

SCALE IN FEET

100 150

LCDOT CENTRACS

39

UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (AT IL 21)EACH1

CABINET.

BE RELOCATED TO THE PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND 

THE FOLLOWING ITEM SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL 2.

UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (AT GARFIELD AVE.)EACH1

CONTROLLER AND CABINET (COMPLETE)EACH2

THE CONTRACTOR BID PRICE. 

THE SALVAGE VALUE OF THE REMOVED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE REFLECTED IN 

BE DISPOSED OF BY THEM OUTSIDE THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AT THEIR EXPENSE. 

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL 1.
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THE EXISTING UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY IS TO REMAIN.

CONTROLLER AND CABINET (COMPLETE)EACH1

THE CONTRACTOR BID PRICE. 

THE SALVAGE VALUE OF THE REMOVED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE REFLECTED IN 

BE DISPOSED OF BY THEM OUTSIDE THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AT THEIR EXPENSE. 

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL 1.
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